
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 308-0178

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/28/2008 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2011 12/13/2011

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board:
1) Make findings pursuant to Article II, Section 210 b (6) of the El Dorado County Charter that there
are specialty skills required for the work performed under this Amendment that are not expressly
identified in County job classifications; and
2) Authorize the Chair to sign the Second Amendment to Agreement for Services No. AGMT 08-52526
with Reinard W. Brandley, Consulting Airport Engineer, extending the expiration date of the Agreement
to the later of June 30, 2013 or the completion of Project No. 93124, with no change to the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the original Agreement, to provide airport planning, design and
construction engineering services associated with County Airport facilities. (Refer 3/15/11, Item 14)

FUNDING:  Federal Aviation Administration Grants with matching funds from State Aeronautics Grant
Funds and Airport Enterprise Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 625-S0811 Draft, 2. 2A-Approved Contract Routing Sheet.PDF, 3. 2B-First Amend to AGMT 08-
52526.PDF, 4. 3A-Approved CRS 2nd Amendment.pdf, 5. 3B-2nd Amendment to AGMT 08-52526.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/13/2011 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/15/2011 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors2/26/2008 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

